

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 11-0115 **Version:** 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Continued

File created: 1/27/2011 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/12/2012 Final action:

Title: Acting as the Governing Board of the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority:

Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign a second Amendment to Interagency Agreement 384-O1111 between the County of El Dorado and the El Dorado County IHSS Public Authority that defines the responsibilities of the parties relative to the administration of the In-Home Supportive Services Program and adds language regarding the allowable waiver process for employing individual providers with certain criminal convictions.

FUNDING: 85% Federal/State In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority Funds with 15%

required County General Fund Match.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - CC Report Interagency Agmt 384-O1111, A2, 2. 2B - BR Interagency Agmt 384-O1111,A2 6-12-

12, 3. 2C - Interagency Agmt 384-O1111, A2 6-12-12, 4. 2D - Interagency Agmt 384-O1111, A2 6-12-12 Redline+Blueline, 5. A.Blue Route Interagency Agrmt 384-O1111, 6. B.Interagency Agrmt 384-O1111, A2, 7. C.Interagency Agrmt 384-O1111, A2 - Redline, 8. D.IHSS PA Interagency Agrmt, A1, 9.

E.IHSS PA Interagency Agrmt

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|-----------|--------|
| 6/12/2012 | 2 | Board of Supervisors | Continued | Pass |
| 2/15/2011 | 1 | Board of Supervisors | Amended | Pass |